D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Jul 03, 2017
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
VW3A3203
extended I/O module - discrete 6I/2O - analog 2I
Main
Product or component type Additional I/O module
Range compatibility Altivar Process ATV600
Altivar Process ATV900
Altivar Machine ATV340
Altivar Easy 610
Input/Output type 2 analog input(s) configurable voltage, current or probe
6 discrete input(s)
2 discrete output(s)
Analogue input number 2
Analogue input type AI1, AI2 configurable current : 0...20 mA/4...20 mA, sampling time: <= 1 ms, resolution: 14 bits
AI1, AI2 configurable voltage : - 10...10 V DC, 24 V max, impedance: 20 kOhm, sampling time: <= 1
ms, resolution: 14 bits
AI1, AI2 configurable PTC, Pt 100, Pt 1000, sampling time: <= 1 ms, resolution: 14 bits
Discrete output number 2
Discrete output type (DQ11, DQ12) assignable logic, sampling time: <= 1 ms
Discrete output logic (DQ11, DQ12) negative
(DQ11, DQ12) positive
Discrete input number 6
Discrete input type (DI11...DI16) programmable, , impedance: 250 Ohm, sampling time: <= 1 ms
Discrete input logic (DI11...DI16) negative
(DI11...DI16) positive
Discrete input current 2.5 mA
Complementary
Discrete output voltage 24 V DC (voltage limits:<= 30 V) assignable logic
Output current limits <= 100 mA, assignable logic
Discrete input voltage 24 V DC (voltage limits:<= 30 V) for programmable
Electrical connection Removable spring terminal block, 1.5 mm² / AWG 16
Protection type Short-circuit protection on output
Reverse polarity protection on digital input
Product weight 0.5 kg
2
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Not Green Premium product
RoHS (date code: YYWW) Compliant  - since  1543  -  Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
 Schneider Electric declaration of conformity